

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5104/2012

BIJENDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail

Date: 11/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr./Ms.S.Chaudhary,Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete by serving notice on the standing counsel for the State. Mr. Ramesh Kumar, advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, advocate seeks time to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Counsel for the petitioner submits that the matter is urgent and requires early hearing. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rules. In the meanwhile, the respondent may file counter affidavit.

|  
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|