

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 13917 OF 2014
(Application for Bail)

IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1234 OF 2013

BIJENDER SINGH ... Appellant
STATE OF HARYANA ... Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate for the Appellant has on 10.07.2014 filed application for Bail with affidavit on behalf of Appellant which has been registered as Crl. Misc. Petition No. 13917/2014.

It is submitted that the sole respondent is represented through Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Original Records pertaining to Trial Court have been received and the same is available in Court room for reference of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that since the additional documents have not been filed by the Counsel for the Parties, the matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 09.05.2014, when the following Order was passed:

"Ld. Counsel for the parties are present. They seek and are given six weeks time as last chance to file the additional documents. List again on 1.09.2014."

It is lastly submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not filed additional documents, so far.

The application for bail in the matter above mentioned is therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the day of 21st day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate
2. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

sk-c2