

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1234/2013

BIJENDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION IN THE MATTER TO BE LISTED.)

Date : 01-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per Office Report alternative arrangement has not been made by the appellant in spite of opportunity given to him. Let a copy of this order be sent to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee for providing assistance to the appellant and the appellant may, accordingly, be informed.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)