

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1234/2013

BIJENDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 13917/2014 - GRANT OF BAIL

Date : 24-07-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. A.P.S. Ahluwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Brij Bhushan, AOR  
Mr. S.S. Ahulwalia, Adv.  
Ms. Saniya Zehra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR  
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondent is directed to take instructions on the applicability of the Remission Policy to the case of the appellant. If the same is applicable, then the case of the appellant shall be considered.
2. List the matter after four weeks.

(NISHA KHULBEY)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(POONAM VAID)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR